Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EAGLE RIVER HOLDINGS, LLC	06/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S5 WIRELESS, INC.	
Street Address:	10150 South Centennial Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11140081
Patent Number:	7092426
Patent Number:	7280579
Patent Number:	7236510
Patent Number:	6943729
Patent Number:	7339522
Application Number:	12046239
Application Number:	12046950
Application Number:	11934629
Application Number:	12043570
Application Number:	60543699
Application Number:	60893244
Application Number:	11733653
Application Number:	11849944

PATENT

REEL: 024555 FRAME: 0862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-757-8540

Email: michelleleibelt@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Leibelt

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91176-9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Leibelt

Total Attachments: 6 source=release#page1.tif

source=release#page2.tif source=release#page3.tif

source=release#page3.tif source=release#page4.tif source=release#page5.tif source=release#page6.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

United States Patent and Trademark Office To: United States Copyright Office

The undersigned, EAGLE RIVER HOLDINGS, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company. in its capacity as agent for the Continuing Purchasers and parties listed in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements dated January 24, 2008, May 23, 2008, August 13, 2008, and January 29, 2009, hereby releases and terminates its security interest and lien in those patents and patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications, copyright applications and registrations, of S5 WIRELESS, INC., a Delaware corporation, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto. The intellectual property offices listed above are hereby requested to record this document to give notice of Eagle River Holdings' release and termination of such prior security interest and lien.

Very truly yours,

By

Vice President

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF Ling

day of <u>fune</u>, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Amit Mehta, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Vice President of EAGLE RIVER HOLDINGS, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said company for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first

above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

My appointment expires 04/15

DWT 14491260v1 0060559-000086 PATENT REEL: 024555 FRAME: 0864

Schedule A

Trademark applications:

The Grantor has the following outstanding applications for the registration of trademarks.
 Such applications were made on the dates and in the jurisdictions indicated:

Mark	Serial Number	Country of Filing	Application Filing Date
Š5	76/616,111	USA	10/14/2004
SS	76/670,532	USA .	12/19/2006
S5	2,752,815	Argentina	06/20/2007
S5	1182513	Australia	06/19/2007
\$5	829196080	Brazil	06/18/2007
\$5	1,352,657	Canada	06/21/2007
\$5	777,927	Chile	06/19/2007
S5	108530	China	07/04/2007
S5	07-061565	Colombia	06/19/2007
S 5	6,040,976	European Union	06/19/2007
S5	300895465	Hong Kong	06/20/2007
S5	T19783	India	06/19/2007
\$5	T19783	India	06/19/2007
S 5	2007-062629	Japan	06/19/2007
S5	41-2007-16751	Republic of Korea	06/19/2007
\$5	862920	Mexico	06/20/2007
\$5	2007718175	Russian Federation	06/18/2007
LTMA	77/288,113	USA	09/25/2007

DWT 14491260v1 0060559-000086

- 2. The Grantor also has unregistered trademarks in stylized logos and tag lines.
- The Grantor's name is "\$5 Wireless."

Copyrights:

- All Grantor's copyrights in its hardware designs, board layouts, manufacturing drawings and
 the physical implementations of the hardware designs. Copyrights on drawings for all Grantor
 semiconductor designs and on the physical implementations of the devices.
- All copyrights on Grantor-developed software including software, firmware, HDL code and
 any other code developed by Grantor and loaded on Grantor's circuit boards, FPGAs, ASICs
 and computers that become a part of any Grantor product or supplied to Grantor's customers
 for their use.
- 3. All copyrights on the Grantor's website and marketing materials.

Patents and patent applications:

- 3479.2.1 US Patent Application BURST SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSET TRACKING AND DATA TELEMETRY, Serial No. 11/140,081, Filed May 27, 2005.
- 3479.2.1.1 WIPO Patent Application BURST SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSET TRACKING AND DATA TELEMETRY. Serial No. PCT/US06/19875. Filed May 19, 2006.
- 3. 3479.2.1.2 European Patent Convention Patent Application BURST SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSET TRACKING AND DATA TELEMETRY. Serial No. 6770925.3. Filed May 19, 2006.
- 3479.2.1.3 Japan Patent Application BURST SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSET TRACKING AND DATA TELEMETRY. Int'l Application No.: PCT/US06/19875. Filed May 19, 2006.
- 5. 3479.2.1.4 South Korea Patent Application BURST SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSET TRACKING AND DATA TELEMETRY. Serial No. 10-2007-7028900. Filed May 19, 2006.
- 3479.2.1.5 Australia Patent Application BURST SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSET TRACKING AND DATA TELEMETRY. Int'l Application No.: PCT/US06/19875. Filed May 19, 2006.
- 3479.2.2 US Patent for MATCHED FILTER FOR SCALABLE SPREAD SPECTRUM COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS. Patent No. 7092426. Issued August 15, 2006.

- 3479.2.2.1 WIPO Patent Application for MATCHED FILTER FOR SCALABLE SPREAD SPECTRUM COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS. Serial No. PCT/US04/31527. Filed September 24, 2004.
- 3479.2.2.2 European Patent Convention Patent Application for MATCHED FILTER FOR SCALABLE SPREAD SPECTRUM COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS. Serial No. 4789059.5. Filed September 24, 2004.
- 10. 3479.2.2.3 Japan Patent Application for MATCHED FILTER FOR SCALABLE SPREAD SPECTRUM COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS. Serial No. 2006-528267. Filed March 24, 2006.
- 11. 3479.2.2.4 South Korea Patent Application for MATCHED FILTER FOR SCALABLE SPREAD SPECTRUM COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS. Serial No. 10-2006-7005749. Filed March 23, 2004.
- 12. 3479.2.2.5 Australia Patent Application for MATCHED FILTER FOR SCALABLE SPREAD SPECTRUM COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS. Serial No. 2004306122. Filed September 24, 2004.
- 3479.2.2.6 U.S. Continuation Patent A MATCHED FILTER FOR SCALABLE SPREAD SPECTRUM COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS. Patent No. 7280579, Issued October 9, 2007.
- 14. 3479.2.3 U.S. Patent EQUALIZER WITH DECISION FEEDBACK FREQUENCY TRACKING AND BIT DECODING FOR SPREAD SPECTRUM COMMUNICATIONS, Patent No. 7236510. Issued June 26, 2007
- 15. 3479.2.3.1 WIPO Patent Application for EQUALIZER WITH DECISION FEEDBACK FREQUENCY TRACKING AND BIT DECODING FOR SPREAD SPECTRUM COMMUNICATIONS. Serial No. PCT/US04/31436. Filed September 24, 2004. Abandoned.
- 3479.2.4 US Patent No. 6,943,729 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TIME DIFFERENCE OF ARRIVAL (TDOA) LOCATION SERVICES. Issued September 13, 2005. Patent No. 6943729.
- 3479.2.4.1 WIPO Patent Application METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TIME DIFFERENCE OF ARRIVAL (TDOA) LOCATION SERVICES. Serial No.PCT/US04/32105. Filed September 30, 2004.
- 18. 3479.2.4.2 U.S. Patent No. 7,339,522, issued March 4, 2008, for METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TIME DIFFERENCE OF ARRIVAL (TDOA) LOCATION SERVICES. Issued March 4, 2008. Patent No. 7339522

DWT 14491260v1 0060559-000086

- 3479.2.4.3 European Patent Convention Patent Application METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TIME DIFFERENCE OF ARRIVAL (TDOA) LOCATION SERVICES. Serial No.4817783.6. Filed September 30, 2004.
- 3479.2.4.4 Patent Application Japan METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TIME DIFFERENCE OF ARRIVAL (TDOA) LOCATION SERVICES. Serial No.2006-534085. Filed April 3, 2006.
- 21. 3479.2.5p US Provisional Patent Application for WIRELESS ELECTRONIC HOTEL LOCK AND SYSTEM, SERIAL Number: 60/543,699. Filed February 10, 2004. (this patent has subsequently been abandoned)
- 22. 3479.2.6 US Patent Application for RADIO FREQUENCY RECEIVER SYSTEMS THAT ARE CONFIGURED TO ACHIEVE HIGH DYNAMIC RANGE Serial Number 12/046,239. Filed March 11, 2008.
- 23. 3479.2.7 US Patent Application Draft for BURST SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SITE MONITORING. Serial Number12/046,950. Filed March 12, 2008.
- 24. 3479.2.8 US Patent Application for SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OBTAINING AND USING DATA FROM A LOCALIZED LOCATION AND TELEMETRY SYSTEM IN A WIDE AREA LOCATION AND TELEMETRY SYSTEM. Serial No. 11/934,629. Filed November 2, 2007.
- 3479.2.9 US Patent Application for SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A LIMITED SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE. Serial No. 12/043,570. Filed March 6, 2008.
- 26. 3479.2.9p US Provisional Patent Application for SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A LIMITED SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE. Serial No. 60/893,244. Filed March 6, 2007. Abandoned. (this patent has subsequently been converted to a full patent)
- 27. 3479.2.10 US Patent Application for SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF METADATA ABOUT DATA THAT IS COLLECTED BY A MOBILE DEVICE. Serial No. 11/733,653. Filed April 10, 2007.
- 28. 3479.2.10.1 –WIPO Patent Application for SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF METADATA ABOUT DATA THAT IS COLLECTED BY A MOBILE DEVICE. Serial No. PCT/US08/59680. Filed April 08, 2008.
- 3479.2.2.6.1 US Continuation Patent Application for MATCHED FILTER FOR SCALABLE SPREAD SPECTRUM COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS. Serial No. 11/849,944. Filed September 4, 2007. Published but pending.

Licenses (excludes freeware, shareware and open-source licenses):

<u>Applied Wave Research Inc. Software Tool Licenses</u>:

- HSPICE, HB, EM, Linear Stimulators w/ Physical Design Suite SW- Locked- subscription 1. (includes maintenance)
- HB, EM, Linear Stimulators w/ Layout SW- Locked subscription (includes maintenance) 2.
- Visual System Simulator (CORE) SW Locked Subscription (includes maintenance) 3.

Cadence Design Software Tool Licenses:

Platinum eDA Card enables S5 to draw down specific tools from Cadence's tool suite as 1. needed to design the chips.

Various Windows and Linux-based Software Licenses used on Grantor's personal computers, work stations and servers including:

- 1. Idea Intellij
- MS Visual Studio 2005 2.
- Jira Enterprise Edition 3.
- Smart SVN 4.
- 5. VM Ware Enterprise
- 6. MS Exchange Server
- MS XP, VISTA, VISIO, Project, Office 7.
- 8. MS Windows 2000 Advanced Server
- 9. **DB** Visualizer
- Mentor Graphics PADS Board Design Software 10.
- 11. FrameMaker
- 12. Omnify PLM Software

DWT 14491260v1 0060559-000086

RECORDED: 06/18/2010